

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14175-14177/2012

MANISH SONI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner confirms that they have served the standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra and they will be in a position to file proof of service in a day or so. Registry has to accept it till 11.8.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.
List again on 18.9.2012.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj