

r

ITEM NO.65

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14175-14177/2012

MANISH SONI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit.
List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj