

F  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14175-14177/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in WP No.131/2011,WP  
No.1766/2011,WP No.1767/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MANISH SONI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file synopsis and list of  
dates,permission to file additional documents,exemption from filing O.T.  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AGA  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the proposal made by the Improvement Trust is under  
consideration of the Nagpur Improvement Trust of the State  
Government and the decision is likely to be taken during the month  
of December, 2013.

We adjourn the hearing of this matter till 20-1-2014.

|(Vishal Anand)  
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)  
|Court Master

|  
|